
Appendix 3

DfE No. Provider Base Rate

Deprivation 

based on EYPP SEN Total 3&4YO Grant

Primary Nurseries

2000 Benedict Primary School £131,850 £8,160 £7,560 £147,570

2002 Harris Primary Academy (Garden) £183,900 £3,792 £3,885 £191,577

2052 Bond Primary School £178,350 £2,424 £9,051 £189,825

2055 Dundonald Primary School £130,500 £0 £504 £131,004

2056 Garfield Primary School £157,800 £4,248 £3,780 £165,828

2003 Beecholme Primary School £89,850 £2,664 £588 £93,102

2059 Hatfeild Primary School £181,950 £3,096 £588 £185,634

2061 Hollymount Primary School £130,500 £576 £2,205 £133,281

2062 Joseph Hood Primary School £115,050 £1,224 £0 £116,274

2063 Links Primary School £162,300 £4,104 £0 £166,404

2064 Lonesome Primary School £143,550 £5,640 £11,865 £161,055

2066 Merton Abbey Primary School £102,150 £2,400 £6,678 £111,228

2067 Merton Park Primary School £118,200 £576 £0 £118,776

2068 Morden Primary School £95,850 £3,696 £0 £99,546

2070 Pelham Primary School £113,040 £1,488 £0 £114,528

2071 Haslemere Primary School £191,850 £5,544 £5,103 £202,497

2072 Poplar Primary School £248,400 £1,200 £10,584 £260,184

2073 St Mark's Primary School £128,250 £4,464 £0 £132,714

2074 The Sherwood School £169,050 £1,944 £1,008 £172,002

2075 Singlegate Primary School £127,650 £888 £0 £128,538

2076 Wimbledon Park Primary School £261,900 £1,800 £6,678 £270,378

2077 Abbotsbury Primary School £164,850 £4,008 £2,016 £170,874

2081 West Wimbledon Primary School £202,950 £3,744 £504 £207,198

2082 Cranmer Primary School £215,600 £2,132 £4,095 £221,827

2083 Gorringe Park Primary School £190,950 £2,616 £0 £193,566

2084 Hillcross Primary School £184,650 £1,536 £0 £186,186

2085 Liberty Primary School £182,700 £5,640 £588 £188,928

2089 Stanford School £59,400 £288 £6,300 £65,988

2090 William Morris Primary School £124,050 £2,592 £4,095 £130,737

2091 Wimbledon Chase Primary School £241,050 £1,656 £8,883 £251,589

2092 Malmesbury Primary School £155,400 £4,320 £0 £159,720

2094 Aragon Primary School £189,900 £3,024 £0 £192,924

3300 All Saints' C of E Primary School £94,500 £1,152 £1,890 £97,542

3302 St Matthew's Primary School £108,150 £1,368 £0 £109,518

3303 Holy Trinity CE Primary School £129,000 £576 £504 £130,080

3304 Bishop Gilpin C of E Primary School £230,250 £1,488 £0 £231,738

3500 SS Peter & Paul RC Primary School £137,550 £2,448 £11,277 £151,275

3501 Sacred Heart RC Primary School £86,100 £1,608 £0 £87,708

3502 St Teresa's RC Primary School £145,800 £1,032 £0 £146,832

3503 St Mary's RC Primary School £133,950 £456 £0 £134,406

3505 St John Fisher RC Primary £135,600 £720 £0 £136,320

3506 The Priory CE Primary School £119,550 £2,952 £4,284 £126,786

3507 St Thomas of Canterbury RC School £209,400 £4,032 £13,230 £226,662

£6,603,290 £109,316 £127,743 £6,840,349

£3,423,960 £8,970 £100,101 £3,533,031

£125,090 £0 £13,403 £138,493

£3,549,050 £8,970 £113,504 £3,671,524

£10,152,340 £118,286 £241,247 £10,511,873Grand Total

Universal Entitlement 2020-21, 3 and 4 year olds

Schools Total

PVIs

Childminders (base rate includes sparsity factor)

PVIs and Childminders Total



Appendix 4

DfE No. Provider Base Rate

Deprivation 

based on EYPP SEN Total 3&4YO Grant

Primary Nurseries

2000 Benedict Primary School £11,400 £456 £0 £11,856

2002 Harris Primary Academy (Garden) £0 £0 £0 £0

2052 Bond Primary School £17,100 £0 £0 £17,100

2055 Dundonald Primary School £0 £0 £0 £0

2056 Garfield Primary School £0 £0 £0 £0

2003 Beecholme Primary School £6,270 £0 £0 £6,270

2059 Hatfeild Primary School £14,250 £456 £0 £14,706

2061 Hollymount Primary School £0 £0 £0 £0

2062 Joseph Hood Primary School £0 £0 £0 £0

2063 Links Primary School £51,300 £912 £0 £52,212

2064 Lonesome Primary School £0 £0 £0 £0

2066 Merton Abbey Primary School £5,700 £0 £0 £5,700

2067 Merton Park Primary School £0 £0 £0 £0

2068 Morden Primary School £5,700 £0 £0 £5,700

2070 Pelham Primary School £0 £0 £0 £0

2071 Haslemere Primary School £22,800 £456 £0 £23,256

2072 Poplar Primary School £0 £0 £0 £0

2073 St Mark's Primary School £0 £0 £0 £0

2074 The Sherwood School £0 £0 £0 £0

2075 Singlegate Primary School £0 £0 £0 £0

2076 Wimbledon Park Primary School £0 £0 £0 £0

2077 Abbotsbury Primary School £0 £0 £0 £0

2081 West Wimbledon Primary School £0 £0 £0 £0

2082 Cranmer Primary School £0 £0 £0 £0

2083 Gorringe Park Primary School £14,250 £456 £0 £14,706

2084 Hillcross Primary School £34,200 £456 £0 £34,656

2085 Liberty Primary School £28,500 £0 £0 £28,500

2089 Stanford School £14,250 £0 £5,985 £20,235

2090 William Morris Primary School £0 £0 £0 £0

2091 Wimbledon Chase Primary School £0 £0 £0 £0

2092 Malmesbury Primary School £19,950 £456 £0 £20,406

2094 Aragon Primary School £0 £0 £0 £0

3300 All Saints' C of E Primary School £0 £0 £0 £0

3302 St Matthew's Primary School £0 £0 £0 £0

3303 Holy Trinity CE Primary School £0 £0 £0 £0

3304 Bishop Gilpin C of E Primary School £29,640 £0 £0 £29,640

3500 SS Peter & Paul RC Primary School £0 £0 £0 £0

3501 Sacred Heart RC Primary School £11,400 £0 £0 £11,400

3502 St Teresa's RC Primary School £51,300 £0 £0 £51,300

3503 St Mary's RC Primary School £0 £0 £0 £0

3505 St John Fisher RC Primary £0 £0 £0 £0

3506 The Priory CE Primary School £0 £0 £0 £0

3507 St Thomas of Canterbury RC School £34,200 £0 £0 £34,200

£372,210 £3,648 £5,985 £381,843

£998,462 £0 £8,324 £1,006,787

£133,435 £0 £0 £133,435

£1,131,898 £0 £8,324 £1,140,222

£1,504,108 £3,648 £14,309 £1,522,065Grand Total

Extended Entitlement 2020-21, 3 and 4 year olds

Schools Total

PVIs

Childminders (base rate includes sparsity factor)

PVIs and Childminders Total



Appendix 5

DfE No. Provider Base Rate SEN Total 2YO Grant

Primary Nurseries

2000 Benedict Primary School £0 £0 £0

2002 Harris Primary Academy (Garden) £51,233 £3,578 £54,810

2052 Bond Primary School £0 £0 £0

2055 Dundonald Primary School £0 £0 £0

2056 Garfield Primary School £0 £0 £0

2003 Beecholme Primary School £0 £0 £0

2059 Hatfeild Primary School £0 £0 £0

2061 Hollymount Primary School £0 £0 £0

2062 Joseph Hood Primary School £0 £0 £0

2063 Links Primary School £0 £0 £0

2064 Lonesome Primary School £0 £0 £0

2066 Merton Abbey Primary School £0 £0 £0

2067 Merton Park Primary School £0 £0 £0

2068 Morden Primary School £0 £0 £0

2070 Pelham Primary School £0 £0 £0

2071 Haslemere Primary School £14,490 £2,174 £16,664

2072 Poplar Primary School £0 £0 £0

2073 St Mark's Primary School £56,408 £0 £56,408

2074 The Sherwood School £0 £0 £0

2075 Singlegate Primary School £0 £0 £0

2076 Wimbledon Park Primary School £0 £0 £0

2077 Abbotsbury Primary School £0 £0 £0

2081 West Wimbledon Primary School £0 £0 £0

2082 Cranmer Primary School £0 £0 £0

2083 Gorringe Park Primary School £0 £0 £0

2084 Hillcross Primary School £0 £0 £0

2085 Liberty Primary School £0 £0 £0

2089 Stanford School £0 £0 £0

2090 William Morris Primary School £0 £0 £0

2091 Wimbledon Chase Primary School £0 £0 £0

2092 Malmesbury Primary School £0 £0 £0

2094 Aragon Primary School £0 £0 £0

3300 All Saints' C of E Primary School £0 £0 £0

3302 St Matthew's Primary School £0 £0 £0

3303 Holy Trinity CE Primary School £0 £0 £0

3304 Bishop Gilpin C of E Primary School £0 £0 £0

3500 SS Peter & Paul RC Primary School £0 £0 £0

3501 Sacred Heart RC Primary School £0 £0 £0

3502 St Teresa's RC Primary School £0 £0 £0

3503 St Mary's RC Primary School £0 £0 £0

3505 St John Fisher RC Primary £0 £0 £0

3506 The Priory CE Primary School £0 £0 £0

3507 St Thomas of Canterbury RC School £0 £0 £0

£122,130 £5,751 £127,881

£1,147,133 £26,057 £1,173,190

£33,790 £0 £33,790

£1,180,924 £26,057 £1,206,981

£1,303,054 £31,808 £1,334,862Grand Total

2 year old funding

Schools Total

PVIs

Childminders (base rate includes sparsity factor)

PVIs and Childminders Total


